In accordance with !

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I- | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

e asamotme.  NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

N dv\‘

Companies House

THURSDAY

L

20/0412017 #198
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number FEFFFFFF

=+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in ful) | Mere Communication Limited T/A Mere PR

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Darren Terence
Surname Brookes s
Liquidator's address
Building nameinumber| The Old Bank
Street ] 187a Ashley Road
Past town E Hale

County/Region | Cheshire

Postcode |W ITITG-I—_EI?IE
Country

I Liguidator's name ©

Full forenamels)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liguidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

O Other liguidator

Street

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Post town

Postcode

[ Trrrrr

|
|
|
|
County/Region f
|
|

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




" 11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date s o2 T2fofrfr

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the !nsolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date
Liguidator's signature | Simaive
X X

Signature date l"1_ |§ WE g ’?'T F

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name
| Darren Terence Brookes E Where to send
compertane Milner Boardman & Partners You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
|~ The OId Bank
e an The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
i F14 .
| 187a Ashley Road Crown Way, Cardi, Wales, CF14 3U2
l Pt Hale
- -
| “ - Cheshire
Postende
WIA |1 |5 9|S|Q : :
l_l_l_[_’i’_[—l_ ﬂ Further information
| Country
— For further infarmation please see the guidance notes
l on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

| Telephone

0161 927 7788

mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required dacuments.

O You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Mere Communication Limited T/A Mere PR
rd

on the 13 April 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4.19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

e
Full Name &(})1‘\-\-@0\1 ’KW

A
Signed OJ@/%

Dated lg MA:;’L ZO I Q’




Mere Communication Limited T/A Mere PR
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 April 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Director's Contribution to Costs 342.00 342.00
Cash at Bank 2,658.00 2,658.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 3,000.00

3yl

Signature Date




Mere Communication Limited T/A Mere PR
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 April 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
3,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Director 342.00
Lake Design (UK) Ltd 75,740.00
HM Revenue & Customs (Corparation Tax) 2,663.00
78,745.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {75,745.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (75,745.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (75,845.00)

sopare_\. e 121 07




22001 ZLOZ (Hdy €1 60'5102 19/ DS SdI L jo | abed

4 ainjeubig
ov'StL'8L Burjjeyo) samug ¢
00eue AMO SLYM ‘Plojsinuy ‘313N ‘asiy sbuipeals § aybi] v I 00LD
00°0pL'GL ADP PLVAA '811ysayD ‘weyouly ‘Juswuequy Jejemabplg | ‘asnoH yoeod ayl paywi (3N} ubisag e’ 0012
0r'€99'? XV 6X8 'sa0ineg | D 'swoisny g anuaaay W H (LD) swoisng g anuasy WH 00HD
3 ) SS2IppyY awepN Koy

s10}1paJn Auedwon - g
ud 249\ V/L P2l Uoie21uUNWWoY) I3\
si3uped R uewpieog Jouiiy



Milner Boardman & Partners
Mere Communication Liniited T/A Mere PR
Register of Shareholders

No of Shares

Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HTO00 Anthony Tighe 0 100 0 100
1 Entries Totalling 0 100 0 100




